Organization and Staff contribution to Provident Fund (each at 12% of your Basic Pay) 

ii. Gratuity (at 8.33% of your Basic Pay) 
iii. Professional Tax (as applicable) 
iv. Premium towards Health Insurance benefit (if a staff member enrolls for it) 

c. You will be eligible for a life insurance benefit of upto Indian Rupees 2,50,000 or Indian 

Rupees Two Lakhs and Fifty Thousand Only, under the Group Gratuity Fund.  

d. You are strongly encouraged to enroll for the Health Insurance benefit. Under this: 

i. Staff members are entitled to a reimbursement of upto 75% of the medical expense if less 
than INR 1 Lakh Only; and 100% of the medical expense if it is INR 1 Lakh Only or

[...]

Organization and Staff contribution to Provident Fund (each at 12% of your Basic Pay) 

ii. Gratuity (at 8.33% of your Basic Pay) 
iii. Professional Tax (as applicable) 
iv. Premium towards Health Insurance benefit (if a staff member enrolls for it) 

c. You will be eligible for a life insurance benefit of up to Indian Rupees 2,50,000 or Indian 
Rupees Two Lakhs and Fifty Thousand Only, under the Group Gratuity Fund.  

d. You are strongly encouraged to enroll for the Health Insurance benefit. Under this: 

i. Staff members are entitled to a reimbursement of up to 75% of the medical expense if less 

than INR 1 Lakh Only;